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BOARD TEST RECEPTACLES

1. Wire length 36” with a 1” strip length, 12” & 36” standard, blue solid conductor Kynar wire
Dimensions are in inches (mm) | All specifications are subject to change 

PROBE SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Centers
Drill Size
Mounting Hole Size
Recommended Wire
Materials

0.039 (1.00)
0.75 mm
0.028/0.0295 (0.71/0.75)
30 gage
Nickel/silver, preplated gold

TOOLS

Crimping Pliers
Insertion Tool

CP-SS-30 (for 30 gage solid conductor)
RT-SS-30 (for flush mount)

0.014
(0.36)

0.020
(0.51)

0.500 
(12.70)

0.125 
(3.18)

0.030
+0.001
-0.000
(0.76)

0.027
(0.69)

0.697 
(17.70)

I.D.

How to ORder
R - SS - 3 0 - CR

                                                                   1                 2            3

1 ►► SERIES R - SS 

2 ►► Size 3 0  

3 ►► Termination CR CRIMP SC SOLDER CUP

PW - 1 2 - 1  PREATTACHED WIRE 12 IN., 1 IN. STRIP LENGTH(1)

PW - 3 6 - 1  PREATTACHED WIRE 36 IN., 1 IN. STRIP LENGTH(1)

►► RSS-30 Series
0.039 (1.00) Centers

For SS-30 Series Probes see pg. 5

PART NUMBER STYLE RECEPTACLE 
LENGTH

PROBE/RECEPTACLE 
COMBINED Length

R-SS-30-CR Crimp 0.697 (17.70) 0.807 (20.50)

R-SS-30-SC Solder Cup 0.697 (17.70) 0.807 (20.50)

R-SS-30-PW Preattached Wire(1) 0.697 (17.70) 0.807 (20.50)


